
2023-2024 Budget
LCFF Revenue
Federal
State
Local
Total Revenues

FINANCIAL INFORMATION
General Fund - Projected Operating Funds

EXPENDITURES 
2023-2024 (Estimated)
Salaries/Benefits
Books and Supplies
Other Outgo (including services,
capital outlay, and other costs)
Total Expenditures

$495,100,000
$78,800,000

$107,600,000
$5,500,000

$687,000,000

$513,100,000
$36,300,000

$121,200,000
$670,600,000

FLASH FACTS

Infant & Toddler
Early Education/Preschool
Elementary School
Middle School
High School
Continuation School
Adult School
TOTAL
Graduation Rate
Dropout Rate
English Learners
Foster Youth

ABOUT OUR SCHOOL

2023-2024

SCHOOL INFORMATIONENROLLMENT
Student Population (Dec. 2023)

(2022-2023) Approximately 81% of all students are
low-income, English learners, and/or foster youth.

Socioeconomic Status

Average Daily Attendance (22-23)
Elementary School
Middle School
High School
Continuation School
DISTRICT

Student Ethnicity (22-23)
Hispanic/Latino
African-American
White
Filipino
Asian
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
American Indian/Alaskan
Multi-Race/Unknown

Personnel
The district is the second largest employer in Fontana
with approximately 4,500 full-time employees: 
2,242 certificated, 2,155 classified, and 117
administrators. 

24
1,318

15,003
6,889
8,611

683
1,789

34,375
92.10%

5.00%
26.00%
<1.00%

92.40%
92.60%
93.20%
95.70%
92.70%

Number of Facilities
Elementary Schools
Elementary Magnet School
Middle Schools
High Schools
Continuation Schools
Virtual Learning Program
Adult School
Preschools
Head Start Sites
Infant/Toddler Sites

29
1
7
5
2
1
1

27
1
2

86.60%
5.10%
3.90%
1.20%
1.70%

<1.00%
<1.00%

1.20%

Geographic Area
Our district is located in Southern California in what
is known as the Inland Empire, a fast-growing
community 50 miles east of Los Angeles. Our
schools serve students from preschool through adult
education in a diverse urban/suburban environment.

School-Year Stability Rate
Students who attended the same school for the
entire 2022-2023 school year:
Elementary Schools
Middle Schools
High Schools
District

84.60%
85.90%
84.30%
87.40%

Meals and Buses
The district served 1,499,474 breakfasts, 5,552,313
lunches, 464,875 suppers, and 16,380 snacks during
the 2022-2023 school year.

FUSD buses travel approximately 5,244 miles daily
to transport an average of 2,662 students. In the
2022-2023 school year, buses transported students
to 947 field trips, covering 79,818 miles.

Welcome to the Fontana Unified School District (FUSD),
where we are dedicated to providing exceptional K-12
programs that foster powerful academic outcomes for all
students. At FUSD, we believe that every student has
limitless potential, and our commitment is reflected in our
focus on the following key areas:

FUSD has a laser-like focus on powerful academic
outcomes for all students. 
Without fail, FUSD will implement a persistent focus
on safety and well-being for students and staff. 
FUSD will build relationships with proactive
communication and community engagement. 
FUSD will be good stewards of public tax dollars
through the purposeful use of public resources.

Join us in our mission to empower every student to reach
their highest potential.  #WeBelieveInFUSD



ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
Almond

Beech Avenue

Canyon Crest

Chaparral Academy of Technology

Citrus

Cypress

Date

Dolores Huerta International Academy

Dorothy Grant Innovations Academy

Hemlock 

Juniper

Kathy Binks

Live Oak

Locust

Mango

Maple 

North Tamarind

Oak Park

Oleander

Palmetto

Poplar

Randall-Pepper

Redwood

Alejandro Lopez, Ph.D.

Michele Mower

 Jacqueline Piddington

 Tim McCaffrey

Kristin Badawi

Lorena Michel-Jasso

Robert Soriano

Sandra Loudermilk

Nikia Owens

Adam Andersen 

Monica Martinez

Lorena Huizar-Rodriguez

Patricia Corral, Ed.D.

Melissa Weber

Michelle Avila

Renee Castanon 

Tim Yelin

Gerald Mullins

Julie Hansberger

Kimberly Moyer, Psy.D.

Darlene Meyers

Theresa Gomez

Jorge Arauz, Ed.D.

FONTANA UNIFIED 
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Shadow Hills

Sierra Lakes

South Tamarind

Ted J. Porter

Tokay

Virginia Primrose

West Randall

Leonard Fisher

Joel Avina

Tabatha Pachot

Jawad Pearson, Ed.D.

Rebecca Hinojosa

Andrea McClain, Ed.D.

Yuliana Guerra
MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOLS
Alder Middle School

Almeria Middle School

Fontana Middle School

Harry S. Truman Middle School

Sequoia Middle School

Southridge Tech Middle School

Wayne Ruble Middle School

Elena Arambula Zerbel

Kim Hall, Ed.D.

Marco Garcia

Kristen Sandler, Ed.D.

Monica Young

Amber Knight

Anne-Marie Cabrales
A.B. Miller High School

Fontana High School

Henry J. Kaier High School

Jurupa Hills High School

Summit High School

Barbara Kelley, Ed.D.

Ofelia Hinojosa

Christopher Hollister, Ed.D.

Antonio Viramontes

John Richmond, Ed.D.

ALTERNATIVE SCHOOLS
Citrus Continuation
Eric Birch Continuation

Fontana Adult

Online Learning

Mike Bunten

Cynthia Gleason

Mark Shalhoub

909-357-5130

909-357-5060

909-357-5440

909-357-5450

909-357-5140

909-357-5460

909-357-5240

909-357-5070

909-357-5540

909-357-5470

909-357-5480

909-357-5030

909-357-5640

909-357-5650

909-357-5660

909-357-5670

909-357-5680

909-357-5690

909-357-5700

909-357-5710

909-357-5720

909-357-5730

909-357-5740

909-357-5750

909-357-5270

909-357-5760

909-357-5320

909-357-5770

909-357-5790

909-357-5780

909-357-5330

909-357-5350

909-357-5190

909-357-5370

909-357-5400

909-357-5420

909-357-5530

909-357-5800

909-357-5500

909-357-5900

909-357-6300

909-357-5950

909-357-5300
909-357-5310

909-357-5490

909-357-5000

President

Vice President

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Student Board Member

Marcelino “Mars” Serna

Adam Perez

Joe Armendarez

Mary Sandoval

Jennifer Quezada, Ed.D.

Adriana-Rene Humber

NEW FOUNDATIONS
ENDLESS POSSIBLITIES

                         In November 2023 FUSD 
                         broke ground on our new 
                         Middle School, located at 
                         Citrus and Casa Grande. 
This school will span more than 150,000 
square feet and house up to 1,200 students. 
It is scheduled to open in Winter 2025.

DISTRICT LEADERSHIP
Superintendent of Schools

Associate Superintendent, Business Services

Associate Superintendent, Human Resources

Associate Superintendent, Student Services

Associate Superintendent, Teaching and Learning

Chief Communications & Engagement Officer

Chief Technology & Digital Integration Officer

Interim Police Chief

Miki R. Inbody

Leslie Barnes, Ed.D.

Douglas Staine, Ed.D.

Craig Baker

Jennifer Bourgeois, Ph.D.

Peter Daniels

Glenn Alegre

Carlo Granillo


