

FLASH FACTS 2023-2024

ABOUT OUR SCHOOL

Welcome to the Fontana Unified School District (FUSD), where we are dedicated to providing exceptional K-12 programs that foster powerful academic outcomes for all students. At FUSD, we believe that every student has limitless potential, and our commitment is reflected in our focus on the following key areas:

- FUSD has a laser-like focus on powerful academic outcomes for all students.
- Without fail, FUSD will implement a persistent focus on safety and well-being for students and staff.
- FUSD will build relationships with proactive communication and community engagement.
- FUSD will be good stewards of public tax dollars through the purposeful use of public resources.

Join us in our mission to empower every student to reach their highest potential. **#WeBelieveInFUSD**

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

General Fund - Projected Operating Funds

2023-2024 Budget

LCFF Revenue	\$495,100,000
Federal	\$78,800,000
State	\$107,600,000
Local	\$5,500,000
Total Revenues	\$687,000,000

EXPENDITURES

2023-2024 (Estimated)

Salaries/Benefits	\$513,100,000
Books and Supplies	\$36,300,000
Other Outgo (including services,	
capital outlay, and other costs)	\$121,200,000
Total Expenditures	\$670,600,000

ENROLLMENT

Student Population (Dec. 2023)

Infant & Toddler	24
Early Education/Preschool	1,318
Elementary School	15,003
Middle School	6,889
High School	8,611
Continuation School	683
Adult School	1,789
TOTAL	34,375
Graduation Rate	92.10%
Dropout Rate	5.00%
English Learners	26.00%
Foster Youth	<1.00%

Socioeconomic Status

(2022-2023) Approximately 81% of all students are low-income, English learners, and/or foster youth.

Average Daily Attendance (22-23)

Elementary School	92.40%
Middle School	92.60%
High School	93.20%
Continuation School	95.70%
DISTRICT	92.70%

Student Ethnicity (22-23)

Hispanic/Latino	86.60%
African-American	5.10%
White	3.90%
Filipino	1.20%
Asian	1.70%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	<1.00%
American Indian/Alaskan	<1.00%
Multi-Race/Unknown	1.20%

Personnel

The district is the second largest employer in Fontana with approximately 4,500 full-time employees: 2,242 certificated, 2,155 classified, and 117 administrators.

SCHOOL INFORMATION

Number of Facilities

Elementary Schools	29
Elementary Magnet School	1
Middle Schools	7
High Schools	5
Continuation Schools	2
Virtual Learning Program	1
Adult School	1
Preschools	27
Head Start Sites	1
Infant/Toddler Sites	2

Geographic Area

Our district is located in Southern California in what is known as the Inland Empire, a fast-growing community 50 miles east of Los Angeles. Our schools serve students from preschool through adult education in a diverse urban/suburban environment.

School-Year Stability Rate

Students who attended the same school for the entire 2022-2023 school year:

District	87.40%
High Schools	84.30%
Middle Schools	85.90%
Elementary Schools	84.60%
entire 2022-2023 scribbi year.	

Meals and Buses

The district served 1,499,474 breakfasts, 5,552,313 lunches, 464,875 suppers, and 16,380 snacks during the 2022-2023 school year.

FUSD buses travel approximately 5,244 miles daily to transport an average of 2,662 students. In the 2022-2023 school year, buses transported students to 947 field trips, covering 79,818 miles.



NEW FOUNDATIONS ENDLESS POSSIBLITIES

In November 2023 FUSD broke ground on our new Middle School, located at Citrus and Casa Grande.

This school will span more than 150,000 square feet and house up to 1,200 students. It is scheduled to open in Winter 2025.

DISTRICT LEADERSHIP

Superintendent of Schools

Miki R. Inbody

<u>Associate Superintendent, Business Services</u>

Leslie Barnes, Ed.D.

<u>Associate Superintendent, Human Resources</u>

Douglas Staine, Ed.D.

Associate Superintendent, Student Services

Craig Baker

Associate Superintendent, Teaching and Learning

Jennifer Bourgeois, Ph.D.

Chief Communications & Engagement Officer

Peter Daniels

Chief Technology & Digital Integration Officer

Glenn Alegre

Interim Police Chief

Carlo Granillo

FONTANA UNIFIED BOARD OF EDUCATION

President

Marcelino "Mars" Serna

Vice President

Adam Perez

Board Member

Joe Armendarez

Board Member

Mary Sandoval

Board Member

Jennifer Quezada, Ed.D.

Student Board Member

Adriana-Rene Humber

ELEMENTARY SCHOO	OLS	Shadow Hills Leonard Fisher	909-357-5750
Almond Alejandro Lopez, Ph.D.	909-357-5130	Sierra Lakes	707-337-3730
Beech Avenue	707-337-3130	Joel Avina	909-357-5270
Michele Mower	909-357-5060	South Tamarind Tabatha Pachot	909-357-5760
Canyon Crest Jacqueline Piddington	909-357-5440	Ted J. Porter Jawad Pearson, Ed.D.	909-357-5320
Chaparral Academy of Technology Tim McCaffrey	909-357-5450	Tokay Rebecca Hinojosa	909-357-5770
Citrus Kristin Badawi	909-357-5140	Virginia Primrose	
Cypress Lorena Michel-Jasso	909-357-5460	Andrea McClain, Ed.D. West Randall	909-357-5790
Date Robert Soriano	909-357-5240	Yuliana Guerra MIDDLE & HIGH SC	909-357-5780 HOOLS
Dolores Huerta International Academy	707-337-3240	Alder Middle School	909-357-5330
Sandra Loudermilk	909-357-5070	Elena Arambula Zerbel	
Dorothy Grant Innovations Academy Nikia Owens	909-357-5540	Almeria Middle School Kim Hall, Ed.D.	909-357-5350
Hemlock Adam Andersen	909-357-5470	Fontana Middle School Marco Garcia	909-357-5190
Juniper Monica Martinez	909-357-5480	Harry S. Truman Middle School Kristen Sandler, Ed.D.	909-357-5370
Kathy Binks Lorena Huizar-Rodriguez	909-357-5030	Sequoia Middle School Monica Young	909-357-5400
Live Oak Patricia Corral, Ed.D.	909-357-5640	Southridge Tech Middle School Amber Knight	909-357-5420
Locust Melissa Weber	909-357-5650	Wayne Ruble Middle School Anne-Marie Cabrales	909-357-5530
Mango Michelle Avila	909-357-5660	A.B. Miller High School Barbara Kelley, Ed.D.	909-357-5800
Maple Renee Castanon	909-357-5670	Fontana High School Ofelia Hinojosa	909-357-5500
North Tamarind Tim Yelin	909-357-5680	Henry J. Kaier High School Christopher Hollister, Ed.D.	909-357-5900
Oak Park Gerald Mullins	909-357-5690	Jurupa Hills High School Antonio Viramontes	909-357-6300
Oleander Julie Hansberger	909-357-5700	Summit High School John Richmond, Ed.D.	909-357-5950
Palmetto	707 037 3700	ALTERNATIVE SCH	OOLS
Kimberly Moyer, Psy.D.	909-357-5710	Citrus Continuation	909-357-5300
Poplar Darlene Meyers	909-357-5720	Eric Birch Continuation Mike Bunten	909-357-5310
Randall-Pepper Theresa Gomez	909-357-5730	Fontana Adult Cynthia Gleason	909-357-5490
Redwood Jorge Arauz, Ed.D.	909-357-5740	Online Learning Mark Shalhoub	909-357-5000